

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18086/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2013 in WA No.322/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

VRINDA PAREEK (MINOR) THRU. GUARDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn mentioning, taken on Board.
Issue notice.

Respondents are permitted to issue provisional card to the petitioner for the CLAT 2013 Examination and permit her to appear in the CLAT 2013 Examination.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master