

>
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18086/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2013 in WA No.322/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

VRINDA PAREEK (MINOR) THRU. GUARDIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Richa Pandaey, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner sought permission to withdraw
this application for direction (I.A. No.3) as the relief sought by
the petitioner has already been made available to her.

I.A.No.3 is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|