

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18086/2013

VRINDA PAREEK (MINOR) THRU. GUARDIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

PS
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.03.16
15:58:28 IST
Reason: